

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23494/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2012 in WA No.266/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

O.N.G.C. PURBANCHAL EMPLOYEES ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23495 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurab Banerji, ASG

Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.

M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Mr. J.S. Atri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to file rejoinder
affidavit. Permission is granted.

List the matters after two weeks.

|(Vishal Anand)

|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)

|Court Master