

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23494/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/02/2012
in WA No. 266/2004 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati, Assam)

O.N.G.C. PURBANCHAL EMPLOYEES ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23495/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 07/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravir Choudhary ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Malhotra, Adv.

M/s. O. P. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters for final disposal on non-miscellaneous
day.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2014.07.08

13:21:21 IST

Reason:

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER