

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 23494/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
in WA No. 266/2004 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

02/02/2012

O.N.G.C. PURBANCHAL EMPLOYEES ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 23495/2012  
(With Office Report)

Date : 22/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.  
Mr. Amith, J, Adv.  
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Jagdish Kama, Adv.  
Ms. Devyani A., Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Das, Adv.  
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.  
  
Mr. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioner seeking adjournment, post on non-miscellaneous day for  
final disposal in the 2nd week of August, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2016.04.23  
12:27:34 IST  
Reason:

(Rajni Mukhi)  
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
COURT MASTER