

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23494/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/02/2012  
in WA No. 266/2004 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

O.N.G.C. PURBANCHAL EMPLOYEES ASSN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With interim relief and Office Report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 23495/2012  
(Office Report)

Date : 03/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jamshed Cama, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Bahl, Adv.  
Ms. Devyani Asra, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG.  
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Usha Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Cama, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 submits that they are not in a position to respond positively to the indication given in the order dated 23.11.2016, since it would have far-reaching consequences.

Post the matter for hearing on 21.02.2017 (NMD).

Released from Part-heard.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Assistant Registrar